
 

Republic of the Philippines 

SURIGAO DEL SUR STATE UNIVERSITY 

Tandag City, Surigao del Sur 

Telefax #: 086-214-2744 

Email: sdssu_bac@yahoo.com 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Surigao del Sur State University (SDSSU), through its Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC), invites contractors to apply to bid for the following contract(s). 

 

Contract ID : 2017-09 
Contract  Name : Construction of Four Classroom Two (2) Storey Science 

Laboratory Building of SDSSU Tagbina Campus (Phase I) 
Contract Location : SDSSU-Tagbina, Tagbina, Surigao del Sur 

Scope of Work : Construction of Four Classroom Two (2) Storey Science 
Laboratory Building of SDSSU Tagbina Campus (Phase I) 

Approved  Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) 

: P 5,450,000.00 

Contract Duration : 192 Calendar Days 

Cost of Bidding Documents : P 10,000.00 

 

Interested Bidders may obtain further information from Surigao del Sur 

State University (SDSSU) and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address 

given below during office hours. 

 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested 

Bidders on July 6, 2017 from the address below and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee for the Bidding Documents. 

 The SDSSU will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on July 14, 2017 @ 10:00 A.M.  

at SDSSU Boardroom, Rosario Tandag City, Surigao del Sur, which shall be opened 

to all interested bidders. 

Activities Schedule 

1.  Issuance of Bidding Documents July 6, 2017-July 26, 2017 

2.  Pre-Bid Conference July 14, 2017 @ 10:00 A.M. 

3.  Submission Receipt of Bids July 26, 2017 @ 1:45  P.M. 

4.  Opening of Bids July 26, 2017 @ 2:00  P.M. 

  

The SDSSU reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and annul 

the bidding process any time before the award contract, without incurring any 

liability to the affected bidders. 

 

 

                          (Sgd.) FLORIFE O. URBIZTONDO, DPA 

      BAC Chairman 


